
 

Orthodox Parish of St Martin & St Helen, Colchester 
February 2025 Services  

Saturday 1 February Great Vespers | St Martin’s Church 4:30pm 

Sunday 2 February The Meeting of our Lord and Saviour Jesus 
Christ in the Temple | Matins and Divine Liturgy | 
St Martin’s Church | from 9:30 am. 

Thursday 6 February St Photius, Patriarch of Constantinople| Hours & 
Divine Liturgy from 9:15 am St Helen’s Chapel 

Saturday 8 February Great Vespers | St Martin’s Church 4:30pm 

Sunday 9 February Sunday of the Publican & The Pharisee | Matins 
and Divine Liturgy | St Martin’s Church | from 9:30 
am 

Saturday 15 February Great Vespers | St Martin’s Church 4:30pm 

Sunday 16 February Sunday of The Prodigal Son | Matins and Divine 
Liturgy | St Martin’s Church | from 9:30 am. 

Tuesday 18 February St Leo the Great, Pope of Rome | Hours & Divine 
Liturgy from 9:15 am St Helen’s Chapel. 

Saturday 22 February Great Vespers | St Martin’s Church 4:30pm 

Sunday 23 February Meatfare Sunday; Sunday of The Last 
Judgement | Matins and Divine Liturgy | St Martin’s 
Church | from 9:30 am. 

Tuesday 25 February St Tarasius, Patriarch of Constantinople, King 
Ethelbert of Kent | Hours & Divine Liturgy from 
9:15 am St Helen’s Chapel. 

Saturday 1 March Readers Vespers | St Martin’s Church 4:30pm 
(PLEASE NOTE: NO CONFESSIONS) 

Sunday 2 March Cheesefare Sunday; The Expulsion of Adam & 
Eve From Paradise; Forgiveness Sunday | Matins 
and Divine Liturgy | St Martin’s Church | from 9:30 
am ~ Liturgy concludes with Forgiveness Prayers ~  

Monday 3 March +Great Lent Begins - Good Strength!+ 

+Confessions on Saturday evenings after Great Vespers or by appointment.+ 
 


